



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1146/2025 (F)

GURUDAS PILERNEKAR AND 4 ... PETITIONERS
ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH PUBLIC ... RESPONDENT
PROSECUTOR

Ms Ashwini Bandekar, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr S. G. Bhobe, PP for the State.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 6th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of the Advocate for the Petitioners, list on 16.01.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.