



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1146 OF 2025 (F)

GURUDAS PILERNEKAR AND 4 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Rohan Desai, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. P. Volvoikar holding for Mr. S. Pole, Advocates for the Respondent
No.3.

Mr. S. G. Bhobe, Public Prosecutor for the State.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 6th February, 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms. P. Volvoikar, Proxy Counsel holding for learned Counsel Mr. S. Pole marks presence on behalf of Respondent No.3 and seeks some time to file Vakalatnama. Vakalatnama to be filed on or before the next date of hearing. She also seeks some time to file reply to the Petition. Time as prayed for is granted. Reply to be filed on or before the next date of hearing with a copy to the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

2. List the matter on 09.03.2026, for compliance.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.