



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1146/2025 (F)

GURUDAS PILERNEKAR AND 4 ... PETITIONERS
ORS.

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR ... RESPONDENT
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

Ms A. Bandekar, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr P. Faldessai, Addl Public Prosecutor for the State (thr VC).
Mr S. Polle, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. List on 09.06.2026. In the meantime, office objections if any, be cleared.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.